

Bid Tabulation

Florida Fish & Wildlife Conservation Commission



BID TITLE: AVIATION SERVICES FOR WILDLIFE AND VEGETATION SURVEYS

BID NUMBER: FWC 19/20-82

OPENING DATE/TIME: MARCH 16, 2020 @ 3:00 PM

<u>(DISTRICT - NORTH)</u> Bidders	(A) Bid Price Per Hour for Initial Term	(B) Bid Price Per Hour for Renewal Year 1	(C) Bid Price Per Hour for Renewal Year 2	(D) Bid Price Per Hour for Renewal Year 3	Total Bid Price (Add Columns A, B, C & D for Total)
AWARDED HMC HELICOPTER SERVICES, LLC.	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00
THE HELITEAM, LLC.	NON-RESPONSIBLE				

NOTE: **Awarded indicates intent to award.
OPENED BY: ALYSSA DELONG**

TABULATED BY: ALISHA MORGAN

VERIFIED BY: CODY MASSA

FAILURE TO FILE A PROTEST WITHIN THE TIME PRESCRIBED IN SECTION 120.57(3), FLORIDA STATUTES, SHALL CONSTITUTE A WAIVER OF PROCEEDINGS UNDER CHAPTER 120, FLORIDA STATUTES. ALL BIDS/PROPOSALS ACCEPTED BY THE STATE ARE SUBJECT TO THE STATE'S TERMS AND CONDITIONS AND ANY AND ALL ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS SUBMITTED BY THE BIDDERS/PROPOSERS ARE REJECTED AND SHALL HAVE NO FORCE AND EFFECT. OFFERS FROM THE VENDORS LISTED HEREIN ARE THE ONLY OFFERS RECEIVED TIMELY AS OF THE ABOVE OPENING DATE AND TIME. ALL OTHER OFFERS SUBMITTED IN RESPONSE TO THIS SOLICITATION, IF ANY, ARE HEREBY REJECTED AS LATE.

NOTICE OF BID/PROPOSALS PROTEST BONDING REQUIREMENT. ANY PERSON WHO FILES AN ACTION PROTESTING A DECISION OR INTENDED DECISION PERTAINING TO CONTRACTS ADMINISTERED BY THE DIVISION OR A STATE AGENCY, PURSUANT TO SECTION 120.57(3)(b), FLORIDA STATUTES, SHALL POST WITH THE DIVISION OR THE STATE AGENCY AT THE TIME OF FILING THE FORMAL WRITTEN PROTEST A BOND PAYABLE TO THE COMMISSION OR STATE AGENCY IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 1 PERCENT (1%) OF THE DIVISION'S OR STATE AGENCY'S ESTIMATE OF THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THE CONTRACT. THE BOND SHALL BE CONDITIONED UPON THE PAYMENT OF ALL COSTS WHICH MAY BE ADJUDGED AGAINST THE PROTESTING PERSON IN THE ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING IN WHICH THE ACTION IS BROUGHT AND IN ANY SUBSEQUENT APPELLATE COURT PROCEEDING. FOR PROTEST OF DECISIONS OR INTENDED DECISIONS OF THE COMMISSION PERTAINING TO AGENCIES' REQUESTS FOR APPROVAL OF EXCEPTIONAL PURCHASES, THE BOND SHALL BE IN THE AMOUNT EQUAL TO 1 PERCENT (1%) OF THE REQUESTING AGENCY'S ESTIMATE OF THE CONTRACT AMOUNT FOR THE EXCEPTIONAL PURCHASE REQUESTED. IN LIEU OF A BOND, THE COMMISSION MAY, IN EITHER CASE, ACCEPT A CASHIER'S CHECK OR MONEY ORDER IN THE AMOUNT OF THE BOND. **FAILURE TO FILE THE PROPER BOND AT THE TIME OF FILING THE FORMAL PROTEST, WILL RESULT IN A DENIAL OF THE PROTEST.**

<u>(DISTRICT - SOUTH)</u> Bidders	(A) Bid Price Per Hour for Initial Term	(B) Bid Price Per Hour for Renewal Year 1	(C) Bid Price Per Hour for Renewal Year 2	(D) Bid Price Per Hour for Renewal Year 3	Total Bid Price (Add Columns A, B, C & D for Total)
AWARDED HMC HELICOPTER SERVICES, LLC.	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
THE HELITEAM, LLC.	NON-RESPONSIBLE				

NOTE: **Awarded** indicates intent to award.

FAILURE TO FILE A PROTEST WITHIN THE TIME PRESCRIBED IN SECTION 120.57(3), FLORIDA STATUTES, SHALL CONSTITUTE A WAIVER OF PROCEEDINGS UNDER CHAPTER 120, FLORIDA STATUTES. ALL BIDS/PROPOSALS ACCEPTED BY THE STATE ARE SUBJECT TO THE STATE'S TERMS AND CONDITIONS AND ANY AND ALL ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS SUBMITTED BY THE BIDDERS/PROPOSERS ARE REJECTED AND SHALL HAVE NO FORCE AND EFFECT. OFFERS FROM THE VENDORS LISTED HEREIN ARE THE ONLY OFFERS RECEIVED TIMELY AS OF THE ABOVE OPENING DATE AND TIME. ALL OTHER OFFERS SUBMITTED IN RESPONSE TO THIS SOLICITATION, IF ANY, ARE HEREBY REJECTED AS LATE.

NOTICE OF BID/PROPOSALS PROTEST BONDING REQUIREMENT. ANY PERSON WHO FILES AN ACTION PROTESTING A DECISION OR INTENDED DECISION PERTAINING TO CONTRACTS ADMINISTERED BY THE DIVISION OR A STATE AGENCY, PURSUANT TO SECTION 120.57(3)(b), FLORIDA STATUTES, SHALL POST WITH THE DIVISION OR THE STATE AGENCY AT THE TIME OF FILING THE FORMAL WRITTEN PROTEST A BOND PAYABLE TO THE COMMISSION OR STATE AGENCY IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 1 PERCENT (1%) OF THE DIVISION'S OR STATE AGENCY'S ESTIMATE OF THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THE CONTRACT. THE BOND SHALL BE CONDITIONED UPON THE PAYMENT OF ALL COSTS WHICH MAY BE ADJUDGED AGAINST THE PROTESTING PERSON IN THE ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING IN WHICH THE ACTION IS BROUGHT AND IN ANY SUBSEQUENT APPELLATE COURT PROCEEDING. FOR PROTEST OF DECISIONS OR INTENDED DECISIONS OF THE COMMISSION PERTAINING TO AGENCIES' REQUESTS FOR APPROVAL OF EXCEPTIONAL PURCHASES, THE BOND SHALL BE IN THE AMOUNT EQUAL TO 1 PERCENT (1%) OF THE REQUESTING AGENCY'S ESTIMATE OF THE CONTRACT AMOUNT FOR THE EXCEPTIONAL PURCHASE REQUESTED. IN LIEU OF A BOND, THE COMMISSION MAY, IN EITHER CASE, ACCEPT A CASHIER'S CHECK OR MONEY ORDER IN THE AMOUNT OF THE BOND. **FAILURE TO FILE THE PROPER BOND AT THE TIME OF FILING THE FORMAL PROTEST, WILL RESULT IN A DENIAL OF THE PROTEST.**

<u>(DISTRICT - WEST)</u> Bidders	(A) Bid Price Per Hour for Initial Term	(B) Bid Price Per Hour for Renewal Year 1	(C) Bid Price Per Hour for Renewal Year 2	(D) Bid Price Per Hour for Renewal Year 3	Total Bid Price (Add Columns A, B, C & D for Total)
AWARDED HMC HELICOPTER SERVICES, LLC.	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
THE HELITEAM, LLC.	NON-RESPONSIBLE				

NOTE: **Awarded indicates intent to award.**

FAILURE TO FILE A PROTEST WITHIN THE TIME PRESCRIBED IN SECTION 120.57(3), FLORIDA STATUTES, SHALL CONSTITUTE A WAIVER OF PROCEEDINGS UNDER CHAPTER 120, FLORIDA STATUTES. ALL BIDS/PROPOSALS ACCEPTED BY THE STATE ARE SUBJECT TO THE STATE'S TERMS AND CONDITIONS AND ANY AND ALL ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS SUBMITTED BY THE BIDDERS/PROPOSERS ARE REJECTED AND SHALL HAVE NO FORCE AND EFFECT. OFFERS FROM THE VENDORS LISTED HEREIN ARE THE ONLY OFFERS RECEIVED TIMELY AS OF THE ABOVE OPENING DATE AND TIME. ALL OTHER OFFERS SUBMITTED IN RESPONSE TO THIS SOLICITATION, IF ANY, ARE HEREBY REJECTED AS LATE.

NOTICE OF BID/PROPOSALS PROTEST BONDING REQUIREMENT. ANY PERSON WHO FILES AN ACTION PROTESTING A DECISION OR INTENDED DECISION PERTAINING TO CONTRACTS ADMINISTERED BY THE DIVISION OR A STATE AGENCY, PURSUANT TO SECTION 120.57(3)(b), FLORIDA STATUTES, SHALL POST WITH THE DIVISION OR THE STATE AGENCY AT THE TIME OF FILING THE FORMAL WRITTEN PROTEST A BOND PAYABLE TO THE COMMISSION OR STATE AGENCY IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 1 PERCENT (1%) OF THE DIVISION'S OR STATE AGENCY'S ESTIMATE OF THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THE CONTRACT. THE BOND SHALL BE CONDITIONED UPON THE PAYMENT OF ALL COSTS WHICH MAY BE ADJUDGED AGAINST THE PROTESTING PERSON IN THE ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING IN WHICH THE ACTION IS BROUGHT AND IN ANY SUBSEQUENT APPELLATE COURT PROCEEDING. FOR PROTEST OF DECISIONS OR INTENDED DECISIONS OF THE COMMISSION PERTAINING TO AGENCIES' REQUESTS FOR APPROVAL OF EXCEPTIONAL PURCHASES, THE BOND SHALL BE IN THE AMOUNT EQUAL TO 1 PERCENT (1%) OF THE REQUESTING AGENCY'S ESTIMATE OF THE CONTRACT AMOUNT FOR THE EXCEPTIONAL PURCHASE REQUESTED. IN LIEU OF A BOND, THE COMMISSION MAY, IN EITHER CASE, ACCEPT A CASHIER'S CHECK OR MONEY ORDER IN THE AMOUNT OF THE BOND. **FAILURE TO FILE THE PROPER BOND AT THE TIME OF FILING THE FORMAL PROTEST, WILL RESULT IN A DENIAL OF THE PROTEST.**

<u>(DISTRICT - CENTRAL)</u> Bidders	(A) Bid Price Per Hour for Initial Term	(B) Bid Price Per Hour for Renewal Year 1	(C) Bid Price Per Hour for Renewal Year 2	(D) Bid Price Per Hour for Renewal Year 3	Total Bid Price (Add Columns A, B, C & D for Total)
AWARDED HMC HELICOPTER SERVICES, LLC.	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00
THE HELITEAM, LLC.	NON-RESPONSIBLE				

NOTE: **Awarded indicates intent to award.**

FAILURE TO FILE A PROTEST WITHIN THE TIME PRESCRIBED IN SECTION 120.57(3), FLORIDA STATUTES, SHALL CONSTITUTE A WAIVER OF PROCEEDINGS UNDER CHAPTER 120, FLORIDA STATUTES. ALL BIDS/PROPOSALS ACCEPTED BY THE STATE ARE SUBJECT TO THE STATE'S TERMS AND CONDITIONS AND ANY AND ALL ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS SUBMITTED BY THE BIDDERS/PROPOSERS ARE REJECTED AND SHALL HAVE NO FORCE AND EFFECT. OFFERS FROM THE VENDORS LISTED HEREIN ARE THE ONLY OFFERS RECEIVED TIMELY AS OF THE ABOVE OPENING DATE AND TIME. ALL OTHER OFFERS SUBMITTED IN RESPONSE TO THIS SOLICITATION, IF ANY, ARE HEREBY REJECTED AS LATE.

NOTICE OF BID/PROPOSALS PROTEST BONDING REQUIREMENT. ANY PERSON WHO FILES AN ACTION PROTESTING A DECISION OR INTENDED DECISION PERTAINING TO CONTRACTS ADMINISTERED BY THE DIVISION OR A STATE AGENCY, PURSUANT TO SECTION 120.57(3)(b), FLORIDA STATUTES, SHALL POST WITH THE DIVISION OR THE STATE AGENCY AT THE TIME OF FILING THE FORMAL WRITTEN PROTEST A BOND PAYABLE TO THE COMMISSION OR STATE AGENCY IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 1 PERCENT (1%) OF THE DIVISION'S OR STATE AGENCY'S ESTIMATE OF THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THE CONTRACT. THE BOND SHALL BE CONDITIONED UPON THE PAYMENT OF ALL COSTS WHICH MAY BE ADJUDGED AGAINST THE PROTESTING PERSON IN THE ADMINISTRATIVE HEARING IN WHICH THE ACTION IS BROUGHT AND IN ANY SUBSEQUENT APPELLATE COURT PROCEEDING. FOR PROTEST OF DECISIONS OR INTENDED DECISIONS OF THE COMMISSION PERTAINING TO AGENCIES' REQUESTS FOR APPROVAL OF EXCEPTIONAL PURCHASES, THE BOND SHALL BE IN THE AMOUNT EQUAL TO 1 PERCENT (1%) OF THE REQUESTING AGENCY'S ESTIMATE OF THE CONTRACT AMOUNT FOR THE EXCEPTIONAL PURCHASE REQUESTED. IN LIEU OF A BOND, THE COMMISSION MAY, IN EITHER CASE, ACCEPT A CASHIER'S CHECK OR MONEY ORDER IN THE AMOUNT OF THE BOND. **FAILURE TO FILE THE PROPER BOND AT THE TIME OF FILING THE FORMAL PROTEST, WILL RESULT IN A DENIAL OF THE PROTEST.**